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APPLICATION FOR STAFF ASSISTED RATE CASE IN 
HIGHLANDS COUNTY BY COUNTRY WALK UTILITIES, INC. 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
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AFFIRMATION OF MAILING 

This statement submitted on June 28, 2018, affirms that the attached Customer Notice for the 

staff assisted rate case was mailed via US mail service to the customers of Country Walk 

Utilities, Inc. 

Troy Rendell 
Vice President 
Investor Owned Utilities 



NOTICE 
TO CUSTOMERS OF COUNTRY WALK UTILITIES, INC. 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DATED: DECEMBER 5, 2018 

By Order No. PSC-2018-0553-PAA-WU, in Docket No. 20180021-WU, issued November 19,2018, the Florida 
Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in water rates and revised its miscellaneous 
service charges and customer deposits for Country Walk Utilities, Inc. (utility). A schedule of Commission 
approved rates, revised customer deposits, and revised miscellaneous service charges are set forth below. 

MONTHLY WATER RATES 

Residential and General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4" 

1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - Residential 
0 - 10,000 gallons 
Over 10,000 gallons 

0-3000 gallons 
Over 3,000 gallons 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service 

UTILITY 
CURRENT 

RATES 

$16.45 
$24.67 
$41.10 
$82.19 

$131.48 
$262.99 
$410.93 
$821.88 

$6.17 
$7.72 

N/A 
N/A 

$6.17 

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED 

RATES 

$29.16 
$43.74 
$72.90 

$145.80 
$233 .28 
$466.56 
$729.00 

$1,458.00 

N/A 
N/A 

$13.07 
$23.74 

$15.19 

Residential Service 
$120 

General Service 
5/8" X 3/4" 2 x average estimated monthly bill 

All other meter sizes 2 x average estimated monthly bill 2 x average estimated monthly bill 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

Initial Connection Charge 
Normal Reconnection Charge 
Violation Reconnection Charge 
Premises Visit Charge (in lieu of disconnection) 

Late Payment Charge 

Normal hours 

$31.10 
$57.10 
$57.10 
$31.10 

$6.50 

After Hours 

$36.20 
$64.70 
$64.70 
$36.20 



The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff 
sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular 
billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the 
number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates shall be prorated 
based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any 
questions about your bill, please call Country Walk Utilities, Inc. at 888-228-2134. Please be sure to have your 
account number handy for quick reference. 

Country Walk Utilities, Inc. 




