COUNTRY WALK UTILITIES, INC.

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 20180021-WU

FILED 12/5/2018 DOCUMENT NO. 07390-2018 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

APPLICATION FOR STAFF ASSISTED RATE CASE IN HIGHLANDS COUNTY BY COUNTRY WALK UTILITIES, INC.

AFFIRMATION OF MAILING

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

This statement submitted on June 28, 2018, affirms that the attached Customer Notice for the

staff assisted rate case was mailed via US mail service to the customers of Country Walk

Utilities, Inc.

Troy Rendell Vice President Investor Owned Utilities

<u>NOTICE</u> TO CUSTOMERS OF COUNTRY WALK UTILITIES, INC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: DECEMBER 5, 2018

By Order No. PSC-2018-0553-PAA-WU, in Docket No. 20180021-WU, issued November 19, 2018, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in water rates and revised its miscellaneous service charges and customer deposits for Country Walk Utilities, Inc. (utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates, revised customer deposits, and revised miscellaneous service charges are set forth below.

	UTILITY	COMMISSION
	CURRENT	APPROVED
	RATES	RATES
Residential and General Service		
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$16.45	\$29.16
3/4"	\$24.67	\$43.74
1"	\$41.10	\$72.90
1-1/2"	\$82.19	\$145.80
2"	\$131.48	\$233.28
3"	\$262.99	\$466.56
4"	\$410.93	\$729.00
6"	\$821.88	\$1,458.00
Charge per 1,000 gallons - Residential		
0 - 10,000 gallons	\$6.17	N/A
Over 10,000 gallons	\$7.72	N/A
0-3000 gallons	N/A	\$13.07
Over 3,000 gallons	N/A	\$23.74
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service	\$6.17	\$15.19

MONTHLY WATER RATES

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				
	Residential Service	General Service		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$120	2 x average estimated monthly bill		
All other meter sizes	2 x average estimated monthly bill	2 x average estimated monthly bill		

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES			
	Normal hours	After Hours	
Initial Connection Charge	\$31.10	\$36.20	
Normal Reconnection Charge	\$57.10	\$64.70	
Violation Reconnection Charge	\$57.10	\$64.70	
Premises Visit Charge (in lieu of disconnection)	\$31.10	\$36.20	
Late Payment Charge	\$6.50		

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please call Country Walk Utilities, Inc. at 888–228-2134. Please be sure to have your account number handy for quick reference.

Country Walk Utilities, Inc.